HCR 30-2 (LC 3722) 4/12/21 (DJ/cfc/ps)

Requested by Representative HUDSON

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 30

- On page 1 of the printed concurrent resolution, after line 14, insert:
- 2 "Whereas Beverly Cleary worked at the Multnomah County Library in
- 3 the Central Library branch as a young adult and was an ardent supporter
- 4 of and donor to the Multnomah County Library throughout her life; and".
- In line 16, delete "is" and insert "was".
- In line 23, delete "three" and insert "four" and delete "nearly".
- 7 In line 25, delete "90" and insert "85".
- 8 In line 26, delete "14" and insert "29".
- 9 In line 30, delete "has".
- On page 2, line 3, delete the first "and" and insert a comma and after
- "Medallion" insert "and the Los Angeles Times' Robert Kirsch Award".
- 12 After line 3, insert:
- "Whereas Beverly Cleary was the United States author nominee for the
- 14 Hans Christian Andersen Award in 1984; and".
- Delete line 21 and insert:
- 16 "Whereas Beverly Cleary would have celebrated her 105th birthday on
- 17 April 12, 2021; and
- "Whereas Beverly Cleary passed away on March 25, 2021, at the age of
- 19 104; now, therefore,".
- In line 26, after "culture" insert a period and delete the rest of the line
- 21 and lines 27 through 30.

1